In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6 3&6 5 0of L|Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seoneos a oo e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

Companies House

AL

03/01/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

comerynier [0 12 13 (415470

[+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I Paycourt Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) ’ Nicholas

Surname l Simmonds

E Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number{ Meridien House, Ground Floor [

Street \ 69-71 Clarendon Road
|

Post town J Watford

County/Region | Herts

pswde (WD [1[7] [1]D]s

Counlry '

H Liquidator's name ©

Fallfrenamety) | Chris fﬁ::i;i:‘szzﬁz:zm..usabwt

Surname Newell another liquidator.

! Liquidator’'s address @

Building namelnumber' Meridien House, Ground Floor F?g::t:rr]:g:é:gm el ue about

Street {69-71 Clarendon Road another liquidator.
|

Post town ‘ Watford

County/Region ‘ Herts

pscde ——— [w[D[1]7] [1/D|S

Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date Ml 2 l270Pife
Statement of affairs

} attach:

O statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Somaure

Signature date ‘—"Q_v E ‘T ’FZ» ’? |70_ W [?

04/17 Version 10



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tonactrame - pa~dhav Vibhakar
Campany name Quantuma LLP

|

|“*= g1 Station Road

' Marlow

|

™" Bucks

County/Region

= Sl T s
Country

‘DX

Telephane

01628 478100

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as {o affairs of

Paycourt Limited

on the 16 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statermment of Affairs are true.

MRS DIANE DAVISON

1}1;1 bt A‘l’v V‘:V\

Signed L

Full Name

Dated 16 - DEC - 19




Paycourt Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 Decembar 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

. — £ £ )
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Congidaration for the sale of Aircraft 835.000.00 835,000.00
VAT Refund 766.00 766.00
Cash at Bank 987.00 987.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 836.753.00

Signatu&" { Lh_j: \A}'V L’(), “Vate 16 - DEC- 19



Paycourt Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabiiities

Estimated to
Realise
Estimated total azsets available for proferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 836,753.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors. 3‘33"753_0:5
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pro 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Crodilors
) NiL
836,753.00
Estimated prescribed pad of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating chargse holders 836,753.00
Debts secured by foating charges post 14 Septamber 2003
NIt
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 826.753.00
Estimated prescribed parl of net property where applicable (brought down) _ NIL
Total asasts availoble to unsecured creditors 836,753.00
Unsecured non-preferantial cigims (exduding any shortfail to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 28.662.00
Christopher Davison 1,205,927.00
Rockware Lid - Connected party 53,177.00
1.287.766.00
Estimated deficiency/susrplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F_C's post 14 September 2003) (451,013.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (451,013 00)
lssued and called up capdal
Ordinary Sharsholders 102.00
102.00
(451,115.00)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as ragards members

l}([l"\m( \}3& v Y%V gt 16 - DEC - 19

Signature




Quantuma LLP

Paycoust Limited

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CADO Andrew Mornn . Newlands, 7 Belgard Road, Newiands Cross, Dubkn D22Y998 5476.77
CROD Richardson Insurance Solutions Suite 3, The Mall, Beacon Court, Sandyford Dublin, 18 D1BKF78, Ireland 7.189.49
CROt xoﬂiﬂm Lt ) 50 Town Range. Gitvattar, PO Bax 472, GX11 1AA 53,176.94
C300 Christopher Davison Bushay Park, Enniskerry, Co. Wickiow 1.205.927.17
CYQh YU Business Management Lid 180 Greal Portland Street, London, W1W 502 15,835.87
5 Entries Totalling 1,287,766.24

Y

Ngr{p ?e.&u«/

Signaturs




Quantuma LLP
Paycourt Limited
B1 - Company Craditors - Employees & Directors

Kary Namg Address Pref £ Unsec £ Total £

0 Entries Totalling 0.0 0.00 0.40

Signature




Quantuma LLP
Paycourt Limited
B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Name Address £

0 Entries Totalling 0.00

MMAM@.,,?.,,\ MVQL. ZEN

Signature




Quantuma LLP

Paycourt Limited

C - Sharehoiders

Key Naome Address Type  Mominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt
Value Shares pershare  Catled Up

H0D00 Mg (iane Davison Bushy Pang Lictla Newton, Ennizkerry, Co Wickiow Ordinary 100 1 . N

HDOt Wr Christopher Davison Bushy Parkc Litlle Newton, Enmiskerry, Co Wigkiow Orcfinary 100 w1 66 b

2 Ordinary Entrics Totalling




